
SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

SUNDAY
9 JUL 2023

RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1500m
1	 045	 Doctor’s Orders	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
2	 0	 Miss Purple Fate	 60	 [	 2]	 B Jacobson	 4.4%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
3	 983	 Greenlight Legend	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 A J Rivalland	 12.5%
4	 73	 Porto Zante	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.6%	 G S Kotzen	 8.9%
5	 003524	 Lady Canton	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
6	 	 Grecian Palace	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 W H Marwing	 11.7%
7	 063	 Miss Paget	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 A Wright	 12.4%
8	 92	 Mountainsofthemoon	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 9.5%	 R A Hill	 12.1%
9	 079	 Westockmarketborse	 60	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
10	 8684	 Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
11	 609	 Winter Escape	 60	 [	11]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
12	 43	 Arverni Princess	 60	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.4%
13	 	 Where Stars Shine	 60	 [	13]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
14	 00	 Martinique	 60	 [	14]	 R Khathi	 10.1%	 P M Gadsby	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Greenlight Legend

	 12	Arverni Princess
	 8	 Mountainsofthemoon
	 4	 Porto Zante

8	 Mountainsofthemoon	 33%
4	 Porto Zante	 33%
7	 Miss Paget	 33%
5	 Lady Canton	 17%
12	Arverni Princess	 17%

Race Preview: Greenlight Legend (3) has made improvement with each outing and was running on 
well on the poly last time out. She has drawn well and must have a strong chance. Arverni Princess 
(12) has drawn wide but she has shown up well in two sprints and looks primed for this. Mountain-
softhemoon (8) was a beaten short-priced favourite last start. She also steps up in trip but should 
enjoy the extra given her pedigree. Porto Zante (4) improved second time out but is another going the 
trip for the first time. She has the better draw.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 425	 Professor Lupin	 57	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 V H Marshall	 8.8%
2	 	 Fireflare	 57	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.2%
3	 41	 Trusova	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.1%
4	 2	 Josephine’s Pride	 57	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
5	 0	 Baker Street	 57	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
6	 70	 Atlantic Eagle	 57	 [	 6]	 B Jacobson	 4.4%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
7	 653	 Down By The River	 57	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 P B Muscutt	 15.1%
8	 6	 Billy Of Tea	 57	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
9	 0666	 Tickalox	 57	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
10	 99	 Hell’s Bells	 57	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
11	 3	 Bristol Hercules	 57	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 P B Muscutt	 15.1%
12	 41	 Rapidash	 60	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 21.6%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
13	 177	 Except Temptation	 60	 [	13]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.1%
14	 000	 Pilgrim’s Magic	 57	 [	14]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 12	 Rapidash

	 1	 Professor Lupin
	 7	 Down By The River
	 11	Bristol Hercules

3	 Trusova	 50%
11	Bristol Hercules	 33%

10	Hell’s Bells	 1:35.89

Race Preview: Rapidash (12) goes this trip for the first time but was a game winner over shorter last 
outing. He has drawn wide but looks progressive. Professor Lupin (1) is still a maiden but does show 
some promise. He ran a fair race on the poly last start but does appear to be more effective on the 
turf. Down By The River (7) has come on nicely with each outing and was close-up in the soft last 
run. Stable companion Bristol Hercules (11) made a smart debut at lengthy odds and is sure to have 
come on with the experience.

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 8700	 Willow Creek	 60	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.4%
2	 	 Zariyah	 57	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
3	 575646	 Lady Greensleeves	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
4	 565325	 Full Of Magic	 57	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 P M Gadsby	 3.1%
5	 352223	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 P M Gadsby	 3.1%
6	 	 Umfolozi	 57	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
7	 895	 Kian’s Pride	 57	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
8	 90	 Rock My Heart	 60	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 --%	 T Pretorius	 2.8%
9	 	 Tina’s Kitten	 57	 [	 9]	 B Jacobson	 4.4%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
10	 564	 Jane’s Vision	 57	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
11	 00060	 Stolen Star	 57	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 C M Bestel	 6.7%
12	 	 Quentasia	 57	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 8.2%
13	 	 Lemon Scent	 60	 [	13]	 M V’rensburg	 10.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.0%

14	 0677	 Queen’s Gambit	 60	 [	14]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.9%
15	 7972	 A Time To Dance	 60	 [	15]	 T Mayhew (4)	 0.0%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
16	 04875	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	16]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
17	 565263	 Ladies Day	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 D W Moore	 8.2%
18	 	 Belle Fontaine	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 M J Odendaal	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Full Of Magic

	 10	Jane’s Vision
	 5	 Sea Of Tears
	 3	 Lady Greensleeves

5	 Sea Of Tears	 40%
15	A Time To Dance	 22%
4	 Full Of Magic	 17%

5	 Sea Of Tears	 43%
17	Ladies Day	 26%
15	A Time To Dance	 22%
4	 Full Of Magic	 17%

4	 Full Of Magic	 0:57.67
17	Ladies Day	 0:57.75
15	A Time To Dance	 0:57.90
10	Jane’s Vision	 0:58.01
5	 Sea Of Tears	 0:58.20

Race Preview: Paul Gadsby holds a strong hand with the two-year-old Full Of Magic (4) and the 
year older Sea Of Tears (5). Both are in goods form but the younger filly goes well over course and 
distance and could be the stable pick. Jane’s Vision (10) has improved with each outing. She was 
running on smartly over course and distance last outing and should make a bold bid for Michael 
Roberts. Sean Tarry’s filly Lady Greensleeves (3) returns from a lengthy break after trying further. It’s 
a long road to come to have a crack at a maiden.

RACE  4	 7:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 08	 Ment To Fly	 57	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 L Karriem	 5.8%
2	 	 Dynalley	 57	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.2%
3	 	 The Proprietor	 60	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
4	 069	 Divine Power	 60	 [	 4]	 N Nastili (4)	 --%	 T Pretorius	 2.8%
5	 7	 Potent Captain	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 S H Ferrie	 20.4%
6	 	 Sweeper Keeper	 57	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
7	 875556	 Future Of Energy	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 M Dixon	 12.7%
8	 646454	 Ladooshka	 60	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 D I Campbell	 5.7%
9	 	 Northern Blue	 57	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 8.2%
10	 2	 Plaza Accord	 57	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 21.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.1%
11	 042525	 Benni In The Area	 60	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 9.5%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
12	 9	 Grand Navigator	 57	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
13	 	 First Master	 60	 [	13]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 S H Ferrie	 20.4%
14	 	 Thalaiva	 57	 [	14]	 R Khathi	 10.1%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
15	 0	 Nantes Festival	 57	 [	15]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
16	 0	 Mar Del Plata	 57	 [	16]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 A J Rivalland	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	10	 Plaza Accord

	 5	 Potent Captain
	 11	Benni In The Area
	 16	Mar Del Plata

11	Benni In The Area	 33%
7	 Future Of Energy	 11%
8	 Ladooshka	 6%

11	Benni In The Area	 33%
8	 Ladooshka	 8%

11	Benni In The Area	 1:09.30
8	 Ladooshka	 1:10.10
7	 Future Of Energy	 1:11.10
4	 Divine Power	 1:11.73
1	 Ment To Fly	 1:12.26

Race Preview: Plaza Accord (10) was a well-supported favourite on debut but found one too good. 
He can make amends in what stacks up to be modest opposition although there are a few first timers 
to keep and eye on. Potent Captain (2) raced green in a promising debut behind stable companion 
Honshu. He is sure to come on from that effort. Benni In The Area (11) has had a few chances for 
Gary Rich but his best recent effort has been over course and distance. When going down narrowly. 
Mar Del Plata (16) was well beaten on debut but did find some market support and is one to watch.

RACE  5	 8:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Run To Rio	 57	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 S H Ferrie	 20.4%
2	 	 Red Sea	 57	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.9%
3	 	 Silver Savage	 57	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 M Dixon	 12.7%
4	 722520	 Quixote	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.8%
5	 	 Isorender	 57	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.2%
6	 50	 Ninety Nine Heros	 57	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
7	 	 General Byng	 57	 [	 7]	 B Jacobson	 4.4%	 A J Rivalland	 12.5%
8	 0000	 Excalibur Calls	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.9%
9	 08	 Prince Of Dubai	 57	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 7.8%	 L Karriem	 5.8%
10	 354222	 Master Josh	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 A Wright	 12.4%
11	 90	 Ibiza Night	 60	 [	11]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
12	 244	 Kumemori	 60	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 9.5%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
13	 02	 Gorgeous Guy	 57	 [	13]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
14	 	 Kyoto	 57	 [	14]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
15	 5	 Campaigner	 57	 [	15]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
16	 238	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 57	 [	16]	 R Fourie	 21.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 16	 Thisiswhatitmeans

	 13	Gorgeous Guy
	 10	Master Josh
	 4	 Quixote

13	Gorgeous Guy	 67%
12	Kumemori	 33%

10	Master Josh	 50%
13	Gorgeous Guy	 33%
16	Thisiswhatitmeans	 33%

13	Gorgeous Guy	 1:09.98
12	Kumemori	 1:10.45
9	 Prince Of Dubai	 1:12.00
2	 Red Sea	 1:12.02
11	Ibiza Night	 1:13.07

Race Preview: Thisiswhatitmeans (16) has been rested after starting favourite at his last two starts 
for Peter Muscutt. The break may have done him the world of good and he gets another chance. 
Gorgeous Guy (13) almost caused a major boil-over second time out over course and distance, just 
finding one better. A repeat should see him in the firing line. Master Josh (10) has been trying further 
but has been runner-up at his last three. This will be his second run after a break and back to a sprint 
for Alyson Wright. It is best to ignore the last run by Gauteng visitor Quixote (4) as his form prior was 
promising.

RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 526740	 Aspoestertjie	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 9.5%	 C Hewitson	 11.1%
2	 207455	 Alittlebitnaughty	 58.5	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 5.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
3	 380367	 Tiz Magic	 57.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
4	 520924	 Kileigh’s Fate	 53.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
5	 746320	 Palm Breeze	 61	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
6	 024236	 Blush Of Dawn	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
7	 322148	 Chelsea Blue	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
8	 613492	 Cinnamon Blush	 58	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
9	 145488	 Fort J’adore	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
10	 685156	 Pantea	 57	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 8.2%
11	 106279	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 60.5	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
12	 594997	 Miss Gibson	 53	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi	 7.8%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
13	 513538	 Royal Oasis	 57	 [	13]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 C M Bestel	 6.7%
14	 369612	 Flying The Star	 55	 [	14]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 C M Bestel	 6.7%
15	 623199	 La Prestissimo	 57.5	 [	15]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
16	 701167	 Maggie Tee	 57	 [	16]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 M Dixon	 12.7%
17	 547718	 Perfect Trust	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 C Hewitson	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Chelsea Blue

	 5	 Palm Breeze
	 4	 Kileigh’s Fate
	 8	 Cinnamon Blush

11	Shona Kirsty Yves	 50%
2	 Alittlebitnaughty	 38%
15	La Prestissimo	 33%
14	Flying The Star	 29%
13	Royal Oasis	 28%

16	Maggie Tee	 50%
11	Shona Kirsty Yves	 50%
15	La Prestissimo	 50%
5	 Palm Breeze	 40%
6	 Blush Of Dawn	 36%

14	Flying The Star	 1:09.20
6	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:09.52
3	 Tiz Magic	 1:09.56
4	 Kileigh’s Fate	 1:09.57
5	 Palm Breeze	 1:09.60

Race Preview: The Duncan Howells-trained Chelsea Blue (7) is back on her favourite surface and 
can make amends for her disappointing last effort. Mike Miller saddles Palm Breeze (5) who is way 
better than her last effort where she was compromised by a wide draw. She goes well this course and 
distance. Kileigh’s Fate (4) is not the easiest at the gate but has improved in blinkers. She switches 
back to the turf. Cinnamon Blush (8) was a cracking second last outing. She has not been far back 
since shedding her maiden and a repeat of her last start could see Wendy Whitehead in the winner’s 
circle.

RACE  7	 9:25 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 111116	 Our Emily	 54.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
2	 965463	 Sweet Symphony	 54.5	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 10.1%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
3	 065325	 Sabatini	 58.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
4	 321310	 Amarandi	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
5	 985122	 Ancient Epic	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
6	 266659	 Naarah	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
7	 151376	 Get In The Q	 58.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 M Dixon	 12.7%
8	 311435	 Calulo	 58	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Ancient Epic

	 4	 Amarandi
	 3	 Sabatini
	 1	 Our Emily

5	 Ancient Epic	 57%
4	 Amarandi	 52%
7	 Get In The Q	 47%
8	 Calulo	 37%
1	 Our Emily	 33%

1	 Our Emily	 56%
7	 Get In The Q	 52%
5	 Ancient Epic	 50%
6	 Naarah	 41%
4	 Amarandi	 40%

6	 Naarah	 0:56.02
1	 Our Emily	 0:56.43
7	 Get In The Q	 0:56.52
5	 Ancient Epic	 0:56.63
8	 Calulo	 0:56.87

Race Preview: Wide open handicap. Ancient Epic (5) is in cracking form over the distance but there 
should be very little between her Sabatini (3), Our Emily (1) and Sweet Symphony (2). Throw in 
Amarandi (4) and it is little more than a guessing game. However, Ancient Epic could have the 
upper hand and is taken to get home ahead of Amarandi and Sabatini with Our Emily not far behind.

RACE  8	 10:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 610007	 A Time To Flower	 56.5	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
2	 664585	 Hereinafter	 57	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
3	 067686	 Will O Me	 52	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
4	 502363	 Sting Ray	 59	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.9%
5	 31481	 Mist In Scotland	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 P F Matchett	 12.2%
6	 387130	 Maquette	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
7	 13374	 Captain’s Christy	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 M Dixon	 12.7%
8	 786554	 Candy For My Mommy	 52	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 7.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
9	 746011	 Bright Star	 59	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
10	 222616	 Poursomesugaronme	 57.5	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
11	 221900	 Fortune Bay	 55	 [	11]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
12	 445104	 Swiss Paradise	 57	 [	12]	 T Mayhew (4)	 0.0%	 A J Rivalland	 12.5%
13	 748300	 Aga Heat	 60.5	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Captain’s Christy

	 5	 Mist In Scotland
	 9	 Bright Star
	 6	 Maquette

11	Fortune Bay	 67%
12	Swiss Paradise	 56%
4	 Sting Ray	 47%
7	 Captain’s Christy	 42%
6	 Maquette	 39%

7	 Captain’s Christy	 100%
5	 Mist In Scotland	 78%
11	Fortune Bay	 78%
13	Aga Heat	 50%
4	 Sting Ray	 44%

4	 Sting Ray	 0:56.55
6	 Maquette	 0:56.64
8	 Candy For My Mommy	 0:56.73
5	 Mist In Scotland	 0:56.84
13	Aga Heat	 0:56.93

Race Preview: Captain’s Christy (7) was a beaten favourite on the poly last time out. She was not 
far back in a gr1 before that and could make amends for Mark Dixon. Paul Matchette has made KZN 
a happy hunting ground and saddles Mist In Scotland (5) who won well on the Greyville poly last 
time out. She looks useful. Bright Star (9) bids for a hattrick of wins for Nathan Kotzen. She has risen 
in the handicap but has made steady improvement and can follow up. Maquette (6) is a five-furlong 
specialist so her last run is best ignored. She has a definite money chance.

RACE  9	 10:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 0	 House Of Romanov	 55	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 11.4%
2	 56225	 Aberdeen	 55	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.9%
3	 98777	 Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 A Wright	 12.4%
4	 805860	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
5	 454276	 Giants Castle	 60	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
6	 442223	 Power Star	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.7%
7	 283445	 Safe Space	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 8.9%
8	 760	 Player X	 55	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 7.8%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
9	 8	 Torrone	 55	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.2%
10	 008270	 Double Rugged	 60	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 G I Rich	 7.9%
11	 357634	 Red Piano	 60	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
12	 0444	 Canford Ice	 55	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 9.5%	 R A Hill	 12.1%
13	 02	 Johnny The Thief	 55	 [	13]	 M V’rensburg	 10.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.0%
14	 686534	 Venerable	 60	 [	14]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 6	 Power Star

	 2	 Aberdeen
	 1	 House Of Romanov
	 13	Johnny The Thief

2	 Aberdeen	 67%
13	Johnny The Thief	 67%
14	Venerable	 25%
5	 Giants Castle	 22%
6	 Power Star	 22%

5	 Giants Castle	 67%
10	Double Rugged	 67%
11	Red Piano	 33%

10	Double Rugged	 1:47.99
11	Red Piano	 1:48.03
5	 Giants Castle	 1:48.57
7	 Safe Space	 1:48.93

Race Preview: Power Star (6) has been knocking at the door for some time now. He takes a step 
up in trip which may suit. Aberdeen (2) could give Derryl Daniels his first winner back in the saddle. 
House Of Romanov (1) raced green on debut and was not far behind the more experienced Aber-
deen. He could make the required improvement. Johnny The Thief (13) made good improvement 
second time out at long odds. He obviously enjoyed the step up in trip and must have a chance of 
going one better.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.

WINNING POST

1800

1600

1000

1400

1200

1400

1950

2000

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1500公尺
1	 045	医嘱	 Doctor’s Orders	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
2	 0	紫小姐	 Miss Purple Fate	 60	 [	 2]	 雅科森	 4.4%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
3	 983	绿灯传奇	Greenlight Legend	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 李维兰	 12.5%
4	 73	博多占德	Porto Zante	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.6%	 科森	 8.9%
5	 003524	康顿少女	Lady Canton	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
6	 	希腊宫殿	Grecian Palace	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 马伟豪	 11.7%
7	 063	帕杰小姐	Miss Paget	 60	 [	 7]	 基根	 19.5%	 韦特	 12.4%
8	 92	月亮山	 Mountainsofthemoon	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 9.5%	 罗希尔	 12.1%
9	 079	维斯托克	Westockmarketborse	 60	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 纳都	 7.8%
10	 8684	潘帕多尔	Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
11	 609	冬季之旅	Winter Escape	 60	 [	11]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 11.4%
12	 43	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 60	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.4%
13	 	星闪	 Where Stars Shine	 60	 [	13]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
14	 00	马提尼克	Martinique	 60	 [	14]	 柯昔	 10.1%	 贾兹比	 3.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	 绿灯传奇

	 12	艾维尼

	 8	 月亮山

	 4	 博多占德

8	 月亮山	 33%
4	 博多占德	 33%
7	 帕杰小姐	 33%
5	 康顿少女	 17%
12	艾维尼	 17%

赛事预览: “绿灯传奇”至今已循序渐进，今凭排位优势胜算大。“艾维尼”排位外栏但凭

其实力有机会突围而出。“月亮山”升级至此赛程不成问题。“博多占德”首次挑战此赛

程获得理想排位，今可争得位置。

第  2场	 6:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 425	鲁宾博士	Professor Lupin	 57	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 马绍尔	 8.8%
2	 	火焰	 Fireflare	 57	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.5%	 金米亚	 16.2%
3	 41	图索瓦	 Trusova	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.1%
4	 2	约瑟芬	 Josephine’s Pride	 57	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
5	 0	贝克街	 Baker Street	 57	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 9.6%
6	 70	西洋飞鹰	Atlantic Eagle	 57	 [	 6]	 雅科森	 4.4%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
7	 653	小河	 Down By The River	 57	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 玛斯卡	 15.1%
8	 6	比利茶王	Billy Of Tea	 57	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 11.4%
9	 0666	缇卡洛斯	Tickalox	 57	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
10	 99	魔铃	 Hell’s Bells	 57	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 布勒	 9.6%
11	 3	布里斯托	Bristol Hercules	 57	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 玛斯卡	 15.1%
12	 41	飞驰	 Rapidash	 60	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 21.6%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
13	 177	心静	 Except Temptation	 60	 [	13]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.1%
14	 000	魔法奇迹	Pilgrim’s Magic	 57	 [	14]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 高森	 6.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 12	飞驰

	 1	 鲁宾博士

	 7	 小河

	 11	布里斯托

3	 图索瓦	 50%
11	布里斯托	 33%

10	魔铃	 1:35.89

赛事预览: “飞驰”上役赛事赢得精彩，挑战此场合有望再显雄风。“鲁宾博士”已渐露头

角，今状态更佳有机会拼入三甲。“小河”上役赛事跑得接近，于此场合能上榜。“布里
斯托”首战表现出色，今可大展身手。

第  3场	 7:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 8700	柳溪	 Willow Creek	 60	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.4%
2	 	查利亚	 Zariyah	 57	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
3	 575646	绿袖小姐	Lady Greensleeves	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
4	 565325	魔法满屋	Full Of Magic	 57	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 贾兹比	 3.1%
5	 352223	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.5%	 贾兹比	 3.1%
6	 	安弗洛兹	Umfolozi	 57	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
7	 895	奇安荣誉	Kian’s Pride	 57	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 纳都	 7.8%
8	 90	摇滚之心	Rock My Heart	 60	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(4)	 --%	 毕托利	 2.8%
9	 	缇娜猫咪	Tina’s Kitten	 57	 [	 9]	 雅科森	 4.4%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
10	 564	珍妮视角	 Jane’s Vision	 57	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
11	 00060	偷星	 Stolen Star	 57	 [	11]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 贝士特	 6.7%
12	 	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 57	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 摩尔	 8.2%
13	 	柠檬香	 Lemon Scent	 60	 [	13]	 李诚邦	 10.1%	 欧登达	 8.0%

14	 0677	棋盘女王	Queen’s Gambit	 60	 [	14]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 普林斯鲁	 7.9%
15	 7972	跳舞时光	A Time To Dance	 60	 [	15]	 梅修(4)	 0.0%	 黎奇	 7.9%
16	 04875	火凤凰	 Fire Phoenix	 60	 [	16]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 黎奇	 7.9%
17	 565263	女士之日	Ladies Day	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 摩尔	 8.2%
18	 	贝尔芳登	Belle Fontaine	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 欧登达	 8.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 魔法满屋

	 10	珍妮视角

	 5	 泪海

	 3	 绿袖小姐

5	 泪海	 40%
15	跳舞时光	 22%
4	 魔法满屋	 17%

5	 泪海	 43%
17	女士之日	 26%
15	跳舞时光	 22%
4	 魔法满屋	 17%

4	 魔法满屋	0:57.67
17	女士之日	0:57.75
15	跳舞时光	0:57.90
10	珍妮视角	0:58.01
5	 泪海	 0:58.20

赛事预览: “魔法满屋”以及“泪海”师出名门，皆为此场合争胜分子，前驹乃此地同程专

家更胜一筹。“珍妮视角”至今已渐入佳境，与此骑师搭档难对付。“绿袖小姐”有良师

指导加分不少，久旷归来再度披甲可争得一席之位。

第  4场	 7:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 08	飞行达人	Ment To Fly	 57	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 卡琳	 5.8%
2	 	帝纳利	 Dynalley	 57	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.5%	 金米亚	 16.2%
3	 	东主	 The Proprietor	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 9.6%
4	 069	圣力	 Divine Power	 60	 [	 4]	 纳缇利(4)	 --%	 毕托利	 2.8%
5	 7	强大队长	Potent Captain	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 菲利	 20.4%
6	 	清扫机器	Sweeper Keeper	 57	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
7	 875556	未来力量	Future Of Energy	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 狄克逊	 12.7%
8	 646454	拉杜斯卡	Ladooshka	 60	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 康贝尔	 5.7%
9	 	北方蓝天	Northern Blue	 57	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 摩尔	 8.2%
10	 2	亚克广场	Plaza Accord	 57	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 21.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.1%
11	 042525	贝尼	 Benni In The Area	 60	 [	11]	 穆礼	 9.5%	 黎奇	 7.9%
12	 9	导航	 Grand Navigator	 57	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
13	 	最强大师	First Master	 60	 [	13]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 菲利	 20.4%
14	 	塔莱瓦	 Thalaiva	 57	 [	14]	 柯昔	 10.1%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
15	 0	南特斯	 Nantes Festival	 57	 [	15]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
16	 0	马德普塔	Mar Del Plata	 57	 [	16]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 李维兰	 12.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	10	亚克广场

	 5	 强大队长

	 11	贝尼

	 16	马德普塔

11	贝尼	 33%
7	 未来力量	 11%
8	 拉杜斯卡	 6%

11	贝尼	 33%
8	 拉杜斯卡	 8%

11	贝尼	 1:09.30
8	 拉杜斯卡	1:10.10
7	 未来力量	1:11.10
4	 圣力	 1:11.73
1	 飞行达人	1:12.26

赛事预览: “亚克广场”首战表现亮眼，今挑战此赛程可捎来佳音。“强大队长”首战表现

尚稚嫩，于此程状态更勇能令人惊艳。“贝尼”近期于此地同程表现令人瞩目，值得多加

留意。“马德普塔”首战已有捧场客，上阵此程不容忽视。

第  5场	 8:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	逃亡里约	Run To Rio	 57	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 菲利	 20.4%
2	 	红色海洋	Red Sea	 57	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 科森	 8.9%
3	 	银色野人	Silver Savage	 57	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 狄克逊	 12.7%
4	 722520	奎索特	 Quixote	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 J维伦	 14.8%
5	 	异化器	 Isorender	 57	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.5%	 金米亚	 16.2%
6	 50	九九英雄	Ninety Nine Heros	 57	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 11.4%
7	 	宾将军	 General Byng	 57	 [	 7]	 雅科森	 4.4%	 李维兰	 12.5%
8	 0000	紧急呼唤	Excalibur Calls	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 普林斯鲁	 7.9%
9	 08	杜拜王子	Prince Of Dubai	 57	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 7.8%	 卡琳	 5.8%
10	 354222	卓斯大师	Master Josh	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 韦特	 12.4%
11	 90	狂欢之夜	 Ibiza Night	 60	 [	11]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 9.6%
12	 244	库梅莫里	Kumemori	 60	 [	12]	 穆礼	 9.5%	 布勒	 9.6%
13	 02	迷人男	 Gorgeous Guy	 57	 [	13]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
14	 	京都	 Kyoto	 57	 [	14]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
15	 5	强派纳	 Campaigner	 57	 [	15]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
16	 238	时间证明	Thisiswhatitmeans	 57	 [	16]	 霍励贤	 21.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 16	时间证明

	 13	迷人男

	 10	卓斯大师

	 4	 奎索特

13	迷人男	 67%
12	库梅莫里	 33%

10	卓斯大师	 50%
13	迷人男	 33%
16	时间证明	 33%

13	迷人男	 1:09.98
12	库梅莫里	1:10.45
9	 杜拜王子	1:12.00
2	 红色海洋	1:12.02
11	狂欢之夜	1:13.07

赛事预览: “时间证明”休战复出状态大勇，今势必能夺魁。“迷人男”若能重振佳状上阵

此程胜利在握。“卓斯大师”近期一直徘徊在胜利边缘，返战此程不可错失。“奎索特”

前仗表现可忘记，今有机会上榜。

第  6场	 8:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 526740	埃斯珀特	Aspoestertjie	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 9.5%	 何伟森	 11.1%
2	 207455	小坏蛋	 Alittlebitnaughty	 58.5	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 5.9%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
3	 380367	缇兹魔法	Tiz Magic	 57.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
4	 520924	奇雷之情	Kileigh’s Fate	 53.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
5	 746320	椰林风情	Palm Breeze	 61	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 11.4%
6	 024236	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 55.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 9.6%
7	 322148	恰尔西	 Chelsea Blue	 58.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
8	 613492	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 58	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
9	 145488	佳朵儿	 Fort J’adore	 57.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
10	 685156	潘缇雅	 Pantea	 57	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 摩尔	 8.2%
11	 106279	索纳克缇	Shona Kirsty Yves	 60.5	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
12	 594997	吉森小姐	Miss Gibson	 53	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 7.8%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
13	 513538	绿洲王国	Royal Oasis	 57	 [	13]	 基根	 19.5%	 贝士特	 6.7%
14	 369612	飞星	 Flying The Star	 55	 [	14]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 贝士特	 6.7%
15	 623199	佩缇希莫	La Prestissimo	 57.5	 [	15]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
16	 701167	玛姬缇	 Maggie Tee	 57	 [	16]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 狄克逊	 12.7%
17	 547718	完美信任	Perfect Trust	 61	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 何伟森	 11.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	 恰尔西

	 5	 椰林风情

	 4	 奇雷之情

	 8	 肉桂花

11	索纳克缇	 50%
2	 小坏蛋	 38%
15	佩缇希莫	 33%
14	飞星	 29%
13	绿洲王国	 28%

16	玛姬缇	 50%
11	索纳克缇	 50%
15	佩缇希莫	 50%
5	 椰林风情	 40%
6	 红霞	 36%

14	飞星	 1:09.20
6	 红霞	 1:09.52
3	 缇兹魔法	1:09.56
4	 奇雷之情	1:09.57
5	 椰林风情	1:09.60

赛事预览: “恰尔西”有良师指导奏效不少，返战此赛程能收复前失。“椰林风情”马房状

态大热，上阵此程所向无敌。“奇雷之情”排位成障碍但佩戴眼罩作战势不可挡。“肉桂
花”未曾落后太远，今有机会拼入榜内。

第  7场	 9:25 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 111116	艾米莉	 Our Emily	 54.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
2	 965463	甜秘密	 Sweet Symphony	 54.5	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 10.1%	 M米勒	 11.4%
3	 065325	萨巴蒂尼	Sabatini	 58.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 11.4%
4	 321310	艾玛朗迪	Amarandi	 59.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
5	 985122	古老传说	Ancient Epic	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
6	 266659	娜拉	 Naarah	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
7	 151376	跟大队	 Get In The Q	 58.5	 [	 7]	 基根	 19.5%	 狄克逊	 12.7%
8	 311435	卡鲁洛	 Calulo	 58	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 12.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	 古老传说

	 4	 艾玛朗迪

	 3	 萨巴蒂尼

	 1	 艾米莉

5	 古老传说	 57%
4	 艾玛朗迪	 52%
7	 跟大队	 47%
8	 卡鲁洛	 37%
1	 艾米莉	 33%

1	 艾米莉	 56%
7	 跟大队	 52%
5	 古老传说	 50%
6	 娜拉	 41%
4	 艾玛朗迪	 40%

6	 娜拉	 0:56.02
1	 艾米莉	 0:56.43
7	 跟大队	 0:56.52
5	 古老传说	0:56.63
8	 卡鲁洛	 0:56.87

赛事预览: “古老传说”上阵此程凭巅峰状态能夺得冠军宝座。“萨巴蒂尼”以及“艾米莉”

势均力敌，皆为此场合争霸分子之一，今可有佳绩，值得多加关注。“艾玛朗迪”状态可

取，于此赛程非冠即亚。

第  8场	 10:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 610007	绽放	 A Time To Flower	 56.5	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 9.6%
2	 664585	赫勒纳特	Hereinafter	 57	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 纳都	 7.8%
3	 067686	我会吗	 Will O Me	 52	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 布勒	 9.6%
4	 502363	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 59	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.6%	 普林斯鲁	 7.9%
5	 31481	神秘薄雾	Mist In Scotland	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 马奇特	 12.2%
6	 387130	马奇特	 Maquette	 58.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
7	 13374	克里斯提	Captain’s Christy	 58.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 狄克逊	 12.7%
8	 786554	甜心妈咪	 Candy For My Mommy	 52	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 7.8%	 纳都	 7.8%
9	 746011	光明之星	Bright Star	 59	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 高森	 6.9%
10	 222616	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 57.5	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
11	 221900	好运海湾	Fortune Bay	 55	 [	11]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 11.4%
12	 445104	瑞士天堂	Swiss Paradise	 57	 [	12]	 梅修(4)	 0.0%	 李维兰	 12.5%
13	 748300	阿佳热浪	Aga Heat	 60.5	 [	13]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 邵嘉辉	 16.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	 克里斯提

	 5	 神秘薄雾

	 9	 光明之星

	 6	 马奇特

11	好运海湾	 67%
12	瑞士天堂	 56%
4	 魔鬼鱼	 47%
7	 克里斯提	 42%
6	 马奇特	 39%

7	 克里斯提	 100%
5	 神秘薄雾	 78%
11	好运海湾	 78%
13	阿佳热浪	 50%
4	 魔鬼鱼	 44%

4	 魔鬼鱼	 0:56.55
6	 马奇特	 0:56.64
8	 甜心妈咪	0:56.73
5	 神秘薄雾	0:56.84
13	阿佳热浪	0:56.93

赛事预览: “克里斯提”前仗于胶沙地大红倒灶，上阵草地赛较合适，可反败为胜。“神秘
薄雾”前仗已胜得漂亮，若状态持佳再度不难。“光明之星”越战越勇，于此赛程有望上

演帽子戏法。“马奇特”前仗表现可忘记，今有机会获得奖金。

第  9场	 10:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 0	罗曼诺家	House Of Romanov	 55	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 11.4%
2	 56225	香港仔	 Aberdeen	 55	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 科森	 8.9%
3	 98777	劲舞音乐	Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 韦特	 12.4%
4	 805860	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
5	 454276	巨人城堡	Giants Castle	 60	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 高森	 6.9%
6	 442223	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 康贝尔	 5.7%
7	 283445	安全地带	Safe Space	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 11.6%	 科森	 8.9%
8	 760	星战士	 Player X	 55	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 7.8%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
9	 8	托龙尼	 Torrone	 55	 [	 9]	 基根	 19.5%	 金米亚	 16.2%
10	 008270	双倍戒备	Double Rugged	 60	 [	10]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 黎奇	 7.9%
11	 357634	红钢琴	 Red Piano	 60	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
12	 0444	康福冰人	Canford Ice	 55	 [	12]	 穆礼	 9.5%	 罗希尔	 12.1%
13	 02	强尼强盗	 Johnny The Thief	 55	 [	13]	 李诚邦	 10.1%	 欧登达	 8.0%
14	 686534	可敬	 Venerable	 60	 [	14]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 6	 力量之星

	 2	 香港仔

	 1	 罗曼诺家

	 13	强尼强盗

2	 香港仔	 67%
13	强尼强盗	 67%
14	可敬	 25%
5	 巨人城堡	 22%
6	 力量之星	 22%

5	 巨人城堡	 67%
10	双倍戒备	 67%
11	红钢琴	 33%

10	双倍戒备	1:47.99
11	红钢琴	 1:48.03
5	 巨人城堡	1:48.57
7	 安全地带	1:48.93

赛事预览: “力量之星”一直力求突出，今升级作战能争胜。“香港仔”升级至此赛程看似

合适，凭优秀实力可有作为。“罗曼诺家”首战落后不远表现出色，今能有良多进展。 

“强尼强盗”上阵此程较合适，有机会入围。
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